
 

 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Contract Award Notification  

 

Project Name: Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project (AIIB) 

Country: Nepal 

Project Number: L0086A-NPL 

Contract Reference No: ICB-DCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-AIIB-W5  

Scope of Contract:  Procurement of material, equipment, associated accessories and necessary 

installation services including design, erection, testing, and commissioning 

of 33/11 kV Substations and 33 kV, 11 kV, 400 V Lines and Distribution 

System Network in Salyan, Surkhet and Bardia districts of Nepal (Package 

No. W5) 

Duration of Contract: 730 days         

 

Awarded Tenderer 

Name of the Firm  Address  Tender Price at Opening Evaluated Tender Price  Ranking 

M/s CEPL-SPR-TUNDI 

JV 

Shantibasti, 

Sanepa-03, Ring 

Road, Lalitpur, 

Nepal 

USD 15,321,666.08 +  

NPR 1,003,706,899.28 

USD 15,321,979.25 +  

NPR 1,003,706,547.06 

(excluding Custom 

duty and VAT) 

I 

 

Evaluated Tenderer(s) 

Name of the Firm Address  Tender Price at Opening Evaluated Tender Price Ranking 

M/s KRYFS– ZNCC JV 

9th Street, Karte 

Say, Kabul, 

Afghanistan 

USD 21,117,130.64 +  

NPR 959,880,891.36 

USD 21,114,646.17 +  

NPR  959,790,508.69 
IV 

M/s Samanantar-Jaya 

Durge-Capital JV 

KMC-09, Old 

Baneshwor, KTM, 

Nepal 

USD 21,032,148.79 +  

NPR 579,378,761.65 

USD 21,033,873.88 +  

NPR 579,396,733.51 
II 

M/s CEPL-SPR-TUNDI 

JV 

Shantibasti, 

Sanepa-03, Ring 

Road, Lalitpur, 

Nepal 

USD 15,321,666.08 +  

NPR 1,003,706,899.28 

USD 15,321,979.25 +  

NPR 1,003,706,547.06 
I 

M/s NUCON-BNS JV 

D-47, Focal Point, 

Phase V, Ludhiana-

141-010, Punjab, 

India 

USD 18,457,079.95 +  

NPR 926,519,810.69 
USD 18,455,017.40 +  

NPR 926,514,568.50 
III 

 

Rejected/Non-responsive Tenderer(s) 

Name of the Firm  Address Reason(s) for Rejection 

NONE   

  

 

 


